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ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA 

 

Mr. Philmore Adelson James 

Deputy Chief Fisheries Officer  

Fisheries Division 

Ministry of Agriculture, Lands, Housing and the 

Environment 

Tel: 268 462 13720/ 268 7641266 

268 462 6106 

E-mail: fisheriesantigua@gmail.com 

 firstabiola@gmail.com 

 

BAHAMAS 

 

Mr. Michael Braynen 

Director  

Department of Marine Resources 

Bahamas 

Tel: 242-3931777 

E-mail: michaelbraynen@bahamas.gov.bs 

michaelbraynen@yahoo.com 

 

BELIZE 

 

Mr. James Oscar Azueta 

Fisheries Officer 

Fisheries Department  

Ministry of Forestry Fisheries and Sustaniable 

Development 

P.O. Box 148 

Belize City, Belize 

Tel: 501-2232187 Cel. 501 6202383 

E-mail: jamesazueta_bz@yahoo.com 

 

BRAZIL 

 

Dr.  Sergio Macedo Gomes de Mattos 

Coordinador General de Gestión y Ordenamiento 

de la Pesca 

Artesanal Marina del Ministerio de Pesca e 

Acuicultura de Brasil 

Sector Bancario Sul, Quadra 02 Bloco “J”  

Ed. Carlton Tower 

4
o 
  Andar CEP. 70070-120 Brasilia- DF 

Brasil 

Tel: + (55) 61 20233329/ 96665328 

E-mail: sergio.mattos@mpa.gov.br 

 

COLOMBIA 

 

Ms. Elizabeth Inés Taylor Jay 

Directora Asuntos Marinos, Costeros y Recursos 

Acuáticos, 

Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo Sostenible  

Calle 37 No. 8 – 40 Bogotá, 

Colombia 

Tel: 3165252737  

3178950000 /(57)3323400 

E-mail: etaylor@minambiente.gov.co 

 

Ms. Ana María  González 

Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo- Dirección 

Asuntos Marinos, Costeros y Recursos 

Acuáticos Sostenible Calle 37 N° 8-40 Bogotá 

Tel: 3323400 Ext:2475 

E-mail:amgonzalez @minambiente.gov.co 

 

Ms. Kelly Moreno Montalvo 

Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo Sostenible 

Oficina de Asuntos Internacionales 

Calle 37 N° 8-40 Bogota 

Tel: 57 1 3323400 Ext. 2407 

E-mail:kmoreno@minambiente.gov.co 

  

Mr. Vladimir Puente 

Jefe Oficina Generación del Conocimiento y la 

Información AUNAP  Bogotá 

Tel: 3770500 Ext. 1037  

E-mail:Vladimir.puentes@aunap.gov.co 

 

 

COSTA RICA 

 

Msc. Jose Lino Chaves López 

Viceministro de Agua y Mares del Ministerio de 

Ambiente y Energía 
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Edificio Principal Minae  

San Jose 

Costa Rica 

Tel.: (506) 2233 4533 

E-mail: jlinochaves@yahoo.com 

 

Msc. Adriana Bejarano Alfaro 

Jefe de Despacho Viceministerio de Agua y 

Mares Ministerio de Ambiente y Energía de 

Costa Rica 

 Edificio Central del Ministerio de Ambiente y 

Energía 

San Jose  

Costa Rica 

Tel.: (506) 2233 4533 

E-mail: abejarano@minaet.go.cr 

 

CUBA 

 

Sr. Hansel Caballero Aragón 

Investigador Auxiliar, Acuario Nacional de Cuba 

Persona de Enlace de Cuba para el Proyecto 

CLME 

Institución (Acuario Nacional): 1ra y 60 

Miramar, Playa, La Habana 

Cuba 

Tel: +53 203 6401 ext 270 

+53 794 6938 

E-mail:  hanselc@acuarionacional.cu 

hansel.caballero@gmail.com 

 

DOMINICA 

 

Mr. Harold Guiste 

Senior Fisheries Officer 

Roseau Fisheries Complex Building 

Bayfront 

Roseau 

Dominica 

Tel: 767 266 5291 

767 266 0140 

Email: hguiste@hotmail.com 

 

 

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

 

Mr. Otto Silvio Cordero 

Encargado Departamento de Manejo Integrado 

de los Recursos Costeros y Marinos,  

Viceministerio de Recursos Costeros y Marinos. 

Ministerio de Medio Ambiente y Recursos 

Naturales de la Republica Dominicana. 

Avenida Cayetano Germosen Esquina Avenida 

Luperón. Sector El Pedregal,  

Distrito Nacional.  

República Dominicana 

Tel: (809) 567-4300 

E-mail: otto.cordero@medioambiente.gob.do 

  

GRENADA 

 

Mr. Francis Calliste 

Fisheries Officer 1 

Fisheries Division 

Ministry of Agriculture 

Melville Street 

St. George’s 

Grenada 

Tel: 473-442-7320  

405-4360/ 417- 4997 

E-mail: tobex00@hotmail.com  

 

GUATEMALA 

 

Mr. Mario Abel Diaz Anzueto 

Coordinador Corredor Biológico Mesoamericano 

y Sistema Arrecifal Mesoamericano en 

Guatemala. Punto Focal CLME 

 20 calle 28-58 zona 10, 7mo nivel, Edifico 

MARN,  

Ciudad de Guatemala, 

Guatemala 

Tel: (502) 24230500 

 extensión 2702 y 2704 

E-mail: mdiazcbm@marn.gob.gt 

 

GUYANA 

Mr. George Jervis 

Permanent Secretary 

70 A 2
nd

 Street Alexander Village 

Georgetown, 

Guyana 

Tel: (592) 227 5527/ 

 592 600 2896 

E-mail:  ps.moagy@gmail.com, 

george.jervis@gmail.com 
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HAITI 

 

Mr. Louverture Ostine 

Ministry of Environment 

Delmas 31, Rue 1 # 14 

Haiti 

Tel: (509) 3780 3902 

E-mail: ostinelouverture@yahoo.fr 

 

HONDURAS 

 

Mr. Rafael Amaro García Díaz 

Director de la Dirección de Biodiversidad 

Col. Alamada Ave. Tiburco Carias Andino Casa 

# 921 Tegucigalpa 

Honduras 

Tel: (504) 2239-8161 

E-mail: rafaelamarog@gmail.com 

 

JAMAICA 

 

Mr. Ian Keith Jones 

Acting Director, Marine Branch 

C/O Fisheries Division  

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries 

Marcus Garvey Drive 

P.O. Box 470 

Kingston 13 

Jamaica 

Tel: (876) 923 8811 

E-mail: ikjones@moa.gov.jm,  

ikjones007@yahoo.com 

 

PANAMA 

 

Ingrid Sainz 

Sub Directora de Investigacion y Desarrollo 

Autoridad de los Recursos Acuaticos de 

Panama(ARAP) 

Tel: 507 5116036 Cel: 65263997 

E-mail:isainz@arap.gob.pa 

Ijsainz26@gmail.com 

 

SAINT KITTS and NEVIS 

 

Mr. Marc Xavier Williams 

Director 

Department of Marine Resources 

Paul Southwell Industrial Site 

Bay Road 

Basseterre 

St. Kitts 

Tel: (869)-465-8045 

Email: marcwill3@aol.com, dmrskn@gmail.com 

 

SAINT LUCIA 

 

Mrs. Sarita Williams-Peter 

Fisheries Biologist III 

C/O Department of Fisheries 

Ministry of Agriculture, Food Production, 

Fisheries and Rural Development 

San Souci 

Castries 

Tel: (758) 4684143/4135 

Fax: 758 4523853 

E-mail: sarita.peter@govt.lc  

 

SAINT VINCENT and the GRENADINES 

 

Mr. Kris Isaacs 

Fisheries Officer 

Fisheries Division 

Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Transformation, 

Forestry, Fisheries and Industry 

Kingstown, 

St. Vincent 

Tel:  (784) 456-2738  

(784) 430-4810 

E-mail: fishdiv@vincysurf.com 

kris.isaacs@yahoo.com 

 

SURINAME 

 

Mr. Rene Lieveld 

Acting Director of Fisheries 

Cornelis Jogbawstraat no. 50 

Suriname 

Tel: +597 472233 

E-mail: visserijdien@sr.net, 

reneblieveld@hotmail.com 

 

Mr. Henk Bhagwandin 

Fishery and Aquaculture Officer 

Tourtonnelaan 14 

Suriname 

Tel: +597 8924682 

E-mail: henk_bhagwandin@yahoo.com 
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TRINIDAD and TOBAGO 

 

Ms. Elizabeth Mohammed 

Senior Fisheries Officer 

Fisheries Division 

Ministry of Food Production 

#35 Cipriani Boulevard 

Newtown, Port of Spain 

Trinidad and Tobago 

Tel: (868) 623 8525/6028 

Fax:(868) 6238542 

E-mail: emohammed@fplma.gov.tt 

eliza_moham@yahoo.com 

 

UNITED STATES of AMERICA 

 

Ms. Nancy Daves 

International Capacity Building 

NOAA. Fisheries Service 

1315 East- West Highway 

NMFS/F/IA 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

USA 

Tel: 301-427-8360 

E-mail: nancy.daves@noaa.gov 

 

CENTRE FOR RESOURCE 

MANAGEMENT and ENVIRONMENTAL 

STUDIES (CERMES) 

 

Dr. Robin Mahon 

Director 

CERMES 

Center for resource Management Environment 

University of the West Indies 

Cave Hill Campus 

St. Michael 

BARBADOS 

BB 11000 

Tel:  246 417 4316 

E-mail: rmahon@caribsurf.com 

 

CARIBBEAN REGIONAL FISHERIES 

MECHANISM (CRFM) 

 

Mr. Milton Haughton 

Executive Director 

CRFM Secretariat,  

Princess Margaret Drive, Belize City,  

P.O. Box 642,  

Belize 

Tel: 501-223-4443 

E-mail: miltonhaughton@hotmail.com; 

Haughton@caricom-fisheries.com 

 

FOOD and AGRICULTURE 

ORGANISATION (FAO) 

 

Dr. Raymon van Anrooij 

FAO Fisheries and Aquaculture Officer / 

WECAFC Secretary  

FAO Subregional office for the Caribbean 

United Nations House 

Marine Gardens 

Christ Church BB11000 

Barbados 

Tel:1 246 4267110  

E-mail: Raymon.vananrooy@fao.org 

 

ORGANISATION OF THE FISHERIES 

AND AQUACULTURE SECTOR OF THE 

CENTRAL AMERICAN ISTHMUS 

(OSPESCA) 

 

Sr. Mario Gonzalez Recinos 

Director Regional SICA/OSPESCA/PREPAC 

Fivel Boulevard Cancillería Edificio SICA  

Distrito al Espino antigua Cescatlan 

Central America Fisheries and Aquaculture 

Organization 

San Salvador, 

El Salvador 

Tel: 503 224 88340  

E-mail: MGonzalez@oirsa.org 

 

Sr. Manuel Perez Moreno 

Experto  

Final Boulevard Cancillería Edificio SICA 

San Salvador 

El Salvador 

Tel: 505 84571612 

E-mail: maper59@hotmail.com 
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UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAMME (UNDP) 

 

Mr. Andrew Hudson 

Head 

UNDP Water & Ocean Governance Programme 

FF 9100 

1 UN Plaza 

New York, NY 10017  

USA 

Tel: 212 906 6228 

E-mail: andrew.hudson@undp.org 

 

 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

OCEANOGRAPHIC COMMISSION OF 

UNESCO (IOC) 

 

Dr. Cesar Toro 

Head UNESCO IOC Regional Officer for 

IOCARIBE 

Casa del Marques de Valdehoyos #37-56 

Tel: 575 6640955 Fax: 575 6640288 

E-mail: c.toro@ unesco.org 

Cartagena –Colombia 

 

UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENT 

PROGRAMME (UNEP) 

 

Mrs. Alessandra Vanzella-Khouri 

UNEP Programme Officer 

c/o UNEP 

14-20 Port Royal Street 

Kingston 

JAMAICA 

Tel: 876-9229267 

E-mail: avk@cep.unep.org 

 

Mrs. Karen McDonald Gayle 

Consultant 

UNEP Programme Officer 

c/o UNEP 

Tel: 876 381 1848 

E-mail: mcdgayle@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

AMAZON RIVER BAISIN PROJECT  

 

Dr. Fenzl Norbert 

Regional Project Coordinator 

Integrated Management of Transboundary Water 

Resources in the Amazon River Basin 

considering Climate Variability and Change 

(ACTO/GEF/UNEP) 

Amazon Cooperation Treaty Organization 

ACTO 

SHIS QI-09 Conjunto 03 Casa 12 

Brasilia, D.F: CEP 71625 -030 

Brasil 

Tel: (55 + 61) 3248 7730 

E-mail: norbert.fenzl@otca.org.br 

 

 

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT FACILITY 

(GEF) 

Mr. Christian Severin 

Senior Environmental Specialist 

Natural Resources Division 

Washington DC 

USA 

Tel: 1 202 458 2001 

E-mail: cseverin@thegef.org 

 

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE 

 

Mr. Patrick Debels 

Regional Project Coordinator 

PatrickD@unops.org 

Ms.Laverne Walker 

Senior Project Officer; 

LaverneW@unops.org 

Mr. Gabriel Garcia 

Office Manager; 

GabrielG@unops.org 

Ms. Carmen Beltran 

Operations Assistant; 

CarmenBD@unops.org 

CLME Project Coordination Unit 

Cartagena, Colombia 

Tel: 575 664 0914 

 

Ms. Bianis Palacios 

IOCARIBE Offices 

bianisp@yahoo.com 

Tel: 575 6640955   
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